
Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 4: 8.9.2017, 13:55 - 15:25 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren gesamt

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Schmidt Uwe-Sören Ger-710 63.456 34.264 62.265 33.621 62.861 33.942
2 Ewers Ralf Ger-12 62.520 33.758 62.101 33.532 62.311 33.645
3 Michaelsen Heiko Ger-420 62.271 33.624 61.267 33.082 61.769 33.353
4 Naumann Michael Ger-14 62.082 33.522 60.826 32.843 61.454 33.183
5 Merle Manfred Ger-82 61.475 33.194 59.812 32.296 60.644 32.745
6 Beholz Adrian G-888 59.749 32.262 59.679 32.224 59.714 32.243
7 Fuchs Manfred Ger-119 59.991 32.393 59.250 31.992 59.620 32.192
8 Mallon Torsten Ger-818 59.297 32.018 59.034 31.876 59.166 31.947
9 Haacke Björn Ger-108 58.457 31.564 57.928 31.279 58.193 31.421
10 Thau Jürgen Ger-1188 58.189 31.420 57.096 30.829 57.643 31.125
11 Bruhns Birger Ger-40 57.609 31.106 56.688 30.609 57.148 30.858
12 Wiese Thomas Ger-3 57.170 30.870 56.892 30.719 57.031 30.794
13 Michelchen Uwe 90 56.979 30.766 56.910 30.729 56.944 30.747
14 Wilshusen Hans-Dieter Ger-804 56.943 30.747 56.890 30.718 56.916 30.732
15 Drost Andreas Ger-251 57.072 30.816 56.578 30.550 56.825 30.683
16 Förster Joachim Ger-402 56.952 30.751 56.197 30.344 56.574 30.548
17 König Joachim Ger-146 55.886 30.176 55.798 30.128 55.842 30.152
18 Wolking Antonius Ger-50 55.847 30.155 55.507 29.971 55.677 30.063
19 Bach Nils Ger-172 55.721 30.087 55.381 29.903 55.551 29.995
20 Biehl Sönke 55.996 30.235 54.449 29.400 55.223 29.818
21 Koch Matthias 55.054 29.727 54.810 29.595 54.932 29.661
22 Stutzke Colin Ger-1904 55.273 29.845 53.925 29.117 54.599 29.481
23 Wölk Matthias Ger-139 55.038 29.718 54.066 29.194 54.552 29.456
24 Schreiber Marc Ger-73 55.233 29.823 53.225 28.739 54.229 29.281
25 Nassauer Georg Ger-348 54.616 29.490 53.380 28.823 53.998 29.157
26 Nordmann Christian Ger-440 54.688 29.529 52.930 28.580 53.809 29.054
27 Christiansen Jan 54.649 29.508 51.727 27.930 53.188 28.719
28 GotthardtM Mario Ger-321 53.762 29.029 52.601 28.403 53.182 28.716
29 Otterbein Frank Ger-1000 53.499 28.887 52.702 28.457 53.100 28.672
30 Carstens Christian Den-412 55.571 30.006 49.616 26.790 52.593 28.398
31 Behrens Andreas Ger-118 53.128 28.687 51.933 28.041 52.531 28.364
32 Guttau Michael 93 52.073 28.117 51.536 27.827 51.804 27.972

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 4: 8.9.2017, 13:55 - 15:25 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren gesamt

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt

33 Biethan Heiner Ger-88 51.783 27.961 51.378 27.742 51.581 27.851
34 Pasewald Ralf 51.614 27.870 51.408 27.758 51.511 27.814
35 Kriegsheim Jens Ger-43 51.604 27.864 51.270 27.683 51.437 27.774
36 Köpke Timm-Daniel Ger-253 51.836 27.989 50.288 27.153 51.062 27.571
37 Breuer Peter 51.229 27.662 50.702 27.377 50.966 27.519
38 Gotthardt Dominik Ger-666 51.516 27.816 49.223 26.578 50.369 27.197
39 Maibach Frank-Joachim Ger-506 49.666 26.817 49.553 26.757 49.610 26.787
40 Kink Markus Ger-618 49.364 26.654 49.343 26.643 49.353 26.649
41 Heldmann Olaf 49.222 26.578 48.451 26.162 48.837 26.370
42 Kreh Lars 48.747 26.321 47.753 25.784 48.250 26.053
43 Henschel Mike Ger-772 46.936 25.344 46.354 25.029 46.645 25.186
44 Feldmann Patrick 42.557 22.979 39.964 21.579 41.261 22.279
45 Gutbier Michel dnf dnf



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 4: 8.9.2017, 13:55 - 15:25 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren DM

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Schmidt Uwe-Sören Ger-710 63.456 34.264 62.265 33.621 62.861 33.942
2 Ewers Ralf Ger-12 62.520 33.758 62.101 33.532 62.311 33.645
3 Michaelsen Heiko Ger-420 62.271 33.624 61.267 33.082 61.769 33.353
4 Naumann Michael Ger-14 62.082 33.522 60.826 32.843 61.454 33.183
5 Merle Manfred Ger-82 61.475 33.194 59.812 32.296 60.644 32.745
6 Fuchs Manfred Ger-119 59.991 32.393 59.250 31.992 59.620 32.192
7 Mallon Torsten Ger-818 59.297 32.018 59.034 31.876 59.166 31.947
8 Haacke Björn Ger-108 58.457 31.564 57.928 31.279 58.193 31.421
9 Thau Jürgen Ger-1188 58.189 31.420 57.096 30.829 57.643 31.125
10 Bruhns Birger Ger-40 57.609 31.106 56.688 30.609 57.148 30.858
11 Wiese Thomas Ger-3 57.170 30.870 56.892 30.719 57.031 30.794
12 Wilshusen Hans-Dieter Ger-804 56.943 30.747 56.890 30.718 56.916 30.732
13 Drost Andreas Ger-251 57.072 30.816 56.578 30.550 56.825 30.683
14 Förster Joachim Ger-402 56.952 30.751 56.197 30.344 56.574 30.548
15 König Joachim Ger-146 55.886 30.176 55.798 30.128 55.842 30.152
16 Wolking Antonius Ger-50 55.847 30.155 55.507 29.971 55.677 30.063
17 Wölk Matthias Ger-139 55.038 29.718 54.066 29.194 54.552 29.456
18 Nassauer Georg Ger-348 54.616 29.490 53.380 28.823 53.998 29.157
19 Nordmann Christian Ger-440 54.688 29.529 52.930 28.580 53.809 29.054
20 Otterbein Frank Ger-1000 53.499 28.887 52.702 28.457 53.100 28.672
21 Behrens Andreas Ger-118 53.128 28.687 51.933 28.041 52.531 28.364
22 Biethan Heiner Ger-88 51.783 27.961 51.378 27.742 51.581 27.851
23 Kriegsheim Jens Ger-43 51.604 27.864 51.270 27.683 51.437 27.774
24 Köpke Timm-Daniel Ger-253 51.836 27.989 50.288 27.153 51.062 27.571
25 Maibach Frank-Joachim Ger-506 49.666 26.817 49.553 26.757 49.610 26.787
26 Kink Markus Ger-618 49.364 26.654 49.343 26.643 49.353 26.649

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 4: 8.9.2017, 13:55 - 15:25 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Herren Gäste

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Beholz Adrian G-888 59.749 32.262 59.679 32.224 59.714 32.243
2 Bach Nils Ger-172 55.721 30.087 55.381 29.903 55.551 29.995
3 Biehl Sönke 55.996 30.235 54.449 29.400 55.223 29.818
4 Koch Matthias 55.054 29.727 54.810 29.595 54.932 29.661
5 Stutzke Colin Ger-1904 55.273 29.845 53.925 29.117 54.599 29.481
6 Christiansen Jan 54.649 29.508 51.727 27.930 53.188 28.719
7 GotthardtM Mario Ger-321 53.762 29.029 52.601 28.403 53.182 28.716
8 Carstens Christian Den-412 55.571 30.006 49.616 26.790 52.593 28.398
9 Guttau Michael 93 52.073 28.117 51.536 27.827 51.804 27.972
10 Pasewald Ralf 51.614 27.870 51.408 27.758 51.511 27.814
11 Breuer Peter 51.229 27.662 50.702 27.377 50.966 27.519
12 Gotthardt Dominik Ger-666 51.516 27.816 49.223 26.578 50.369 27.197
13 Heldmann Olaf 49.222 26.578 48.451 26.162 48.837 26.370
14 Kreh Lars 48.747 26.321 47.753 25.784 48.250 26.053
15 Feldmann Patrick 42.557 22.979 39.964 21.579 41.261 22.279
16 Gutbier Michel dnf dnf

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 4: 8.9.2017, 13:55 - 15:25 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Damen gesamt

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Höfer Birgit Ger-117 53.913 29.111 53.698 28.995 53.805 29.053
2 Albert Katrin 50.745 27.400 50.136 27.072 50.441 27.236
3 Nürnberg Katrin Ger-604 45.926 24.798 44.843 24.213 45.385 24.506

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 4: 8.9.2017, 13:55 - 15:25 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Damen DM

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Höfer Birgit Ger-117 53.913 29.111 53.698 28.995 53.805 29.053
2 Nürnberg Katrin Ger-604 45.926 24.798 44.843 24.213 45.385 24.506

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt



Deutsche Meisterschaft im Speedsurfen 2017
Rennen 4: 8.9.2017, 13:55 - 15:25 Uhr

Stand: 11.09.2017

Damen Gäste

Rang Name Vorname
Segel-
nummer [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots] [km/h] [knots]

1 Albert Katrin 50.745 27.400 50.136 27.072 50.441 27.236

Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Durchschnitt
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